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SHIRE OF \Ww—]

Disclosure of Interest Register CUNDERDIN

Elected Members: Local Government Act 1995 S5.61 & S5.65, Local Government (Model Code of Conduct) Regulations 2021 Schedule 1 Division 4 regulation 22
LG Employees: Local Government Act 1995 S5.70 or S5.71, Local Government (Administration) Regulation 1996 Part 4A Division2, regulation 19AD

Date of Office Held Meeting Date of Type of Item No. Agenda Item (Heading) Nature of Interest Extent of
Disclosure Type Meeting Interest Interest (If
required)

15/03/2018  Cr Alison Harris Elected Member ocM 15/03/2018  Impartiality Item 9.6 Department of Sport and Related to

Interest Recreation Community Sport Committee member

Recreation Facility Fund

15/03/2018  Cr Todd Harris Elected Member OoCM 15/03/2018  Impartiality Iltem 9.6 Department of Sport and Related to

Interest Recreation Community Sport Committee member

Recreation Facility Fund

19/04/2018  Cr Norm Jenzen Elected Member OoCM 19/04/2018  Impartiality ltem 11.2  Proposed Purchase — Lot 7, Member of the

Interest Main Street Cunderdin Lions

Club

20/09/2018  Cr Dennis Whisson Elected Member OoCM 20/09/2020  Financial Iltem 9.8 Request for Sponsorship — Treasurer of CRC

Interest Cunderdin Movie Night
20/12/2018 Cr Norm Jenzen Elected Member oCM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 9.10  Policy — Elected Member Recognition of

Interest Recognition of Service Service
20/12/2018  Cr Bernie Daly Elected Member OoCM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 9.10 Policy — Elected Member Recognition of

Interest Recognition of Service Service
20/12/2018  Cr Alison Harris Elected Member OoCM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 9.10 Policy — Elected Member Recognition of

Interest Recognition of Service Service
20/12/2018  Cr Todd Harris Elected Member OoCM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 9.10  Policy — Elected Member Recognition of

Interest Recognition of Service Service
20/12/2018  Cr Dennis Whisson Elected Member OoCM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 9.10 Policy — Elected Member Recognition of

Interest Recognition of Service Service
20/12/2018  Cr Norm Jenzen Elected Member ocM 20/12/2018  Financial Iltem 12.1  Proposed RAV Upgrade Applicants for RAV

Interest rating
21/03/2019  Cr Alison Harris Elected Member OoCM 21/03/2019  Impartiality Iltem 9.4 Old Tennis Club, 51 Lundy Ave Lodged a

Interest submission

regarding this item



21/03/2019

21/03/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
18/07/2019
18/07/2019
18/07/2019
14/09/2019
19/09/2019
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
06/08/2020
06/08/2020
20/08/2020
20/08/2020

20/08/2020

17/09/2020

17/09/2020

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Dennis Whisson
Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Norm Jenzen
Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Dennis Whisson
Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris
CEO Stuart Hobley
Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Sam Stewart

Cr Norm Jenzen

Cr Dennis Whisson

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Council Officer

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

OCM

OCM

OCM

OCM

oc™M

oc™M

OCM

oCc™M

OCM

OCM

oCc™M

OCM

OCM

SCM

SCM

oc™M

oc™M

OCM

oc™M

OCM

21/03/2019

21/03/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
20/06/2019
18/07/2019
19/09/2019
19/09/2019
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
06/08/2020
06/08/2020
20/08/2020
20/08/2020

20/08/2020

17/09/2020

17/09/2020

Impartiality
Interest

Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Impartiality
interest
Impartiality
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Proximity
Interest

Impartiality
Interest

Impartiality
Interest

Item 9.4

Item 12.1

Item 9.7

Item 9.7

Item 9.7

Item 9.4

Item 9.4

Item 9.4

Item 10.2

Item 10.2

ltem 13.3

Item 12.1

Item 12.1

Item 5.1

Item 5.1

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Item 10.1

Item 9.5

Item 9.5

Old Tennis Club, 51 Lundy Ave

Proposed RAV Upgrade
CSRC Lease Agreement
CSRC Lease Agreement
CSRC Lease Agreement
CSRC Lease Agreement
CSRC Lease Agreement
CSRC Lease Agreement

Cunderdin Primary Health
Centre

Cunderdin Primary Health
Centre

Annual Performance Review

Proposed RAV upgrade
Proposed RAV upgrade

Agreement to use new Doctor
surgery

Agreement to use new Doctor
surgery

Cunderdin Primary Health —
Update

Cunderdin Primary Health —
Update

Action Regarding Noise from a
Generator — Lot 234 Mitchell
St, Meckering

Cunderdin Tennis Club Inc —
Annual Lease Payment

Cunderdin Tennis Club Inc —
Annual Lease Payment

Lodged a
submission
regarding this item
Have done business
with the applicant
Chair of CSRC
committee
Married to chair of
CSRC committee
On the CSRC
committee

Chair of CSRC
committee
Married chair of
CSRC committee
Member of the
CSRC

Employed by Karis
Medical Group
Wife by Karis
Medical Group
CEO Contract

Farms nearby
prosed roads

Farms nearby
prosed roads
Employed by Karis
Medical Group
Wife employed by
Karis Medical Group
Employed by Karis
Medical Group
Wife employed by
Karis Medical Group
Lives behind
applicant

Member of the
Cunderdin Tennis
Club

Son is President of
Cunderdin Tennis
Club



17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

18/03/2021

18/03/2021
18/03/2021

18/03/2021

18/03/2021
20/5/2021

20/05/2021
22/07/2021

18/08/2021

18/11/2021

18/11/2021

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Dennis Whisson

Cr Norm Jenzen

Cr Bernie Daly

Cr Dennis Whisson

Cr Norm Jenzen

Cr Sam Stewart
CEO Stuart Hobley

CEO Stuart Hobley

DCEO Hayley Byrnes
Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

CEO Stuart Hobley
Cr Alison Harris
DCEO Mrs Hayley

Byrnes
Cr Bernie Daly

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Trust Board
Member

Elected Member

Council Officer

Council Officer

Council Officer

Elected Member

Elected Member

Councillor Officer

Elected Member

Councillor Officer

Elected Member

OCM

OCM

OCM

oc™M

OCM

oc™M

CCCT

oCc™M

OCM

oc™M

OCM

OCM

oc™M

OCM

oc™M

OCM

oCc™M

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

17/12/2020

18/03/2021

18/03/2021
18/03/2021

18/03/2021

18/03/2021
20/05/2021
20/05/2021
22/07/2021

18/08/2021

18/11/2021

18/11/2021

Financial
Interest

Financial
Interest

Financial
Interest

Financial
Interest

Impartiality
Interest

Impartiality
Interest
Financial
Interest

Proximity
Interest
Impartiality
Interest
Financial
Interest

Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest

Impartiality
Interest
Impartiality
Interest

Item 11.1

Item 11.1

Item 11.1

Item 11.1

Item 9.9

ltem 9.11

Item 4.2

Item 9.7

Item 9.13

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Item 9.15

Item 9.15

Item 9.10

Item 9.9

Item 9.9

Item 9.9

Development Application — Lot
254 (21) Margaret St,
Cunderdin

Development Application — Lot
254 (21) Margaret St,
Cunderdin

Development Application — Lot
254 (21) Margaret St,
Cunderdin

Development Application — Lot
254 (21) Margaret St,
Cunderdin

Cunderdin Men’s Shed - MOU

Request for family recognition
with the Shire of Cunderdin
Cunderdin Sport and
Recreation Centre — Solar panel
Loan

Reserve Price — Lot 201 Bourke
St, Meckering

Adoption of Policy on
Appointing an Acting CEO
Model Standards for CEO
Recruitments, Performance and
Termination

Adoption of Policy on
Appointing an Acting CEO
Justice of the Peace Application

Justice of the Peace Application

Annual Performance Review —
Chief Executive Officer

Lease Portion of Cunderdin
Health Centre for Doctors
Surgery

Nomination for Citizenship of
the Year — Shire of Cunderdin
Nomination for Citizenship of
the Year — Shire of Cunderdin

Own shares in
Cunderdin Farmers
Co-op

Own shares in
Cunderdin Farmers
Co-op

Own shares in
Cunderdin Farmers
Co-op

Own shares in
Cunderdin Farmers
Co-op

President of the
Cunderdin Men’s
Shed

Family Orientated

President of CSRC
Inc

Owns and lives on
property next door.
Policy related to
current position
Policy relates to
current position

Policy relates to
current position
Application directly
involve myself.
Application is for
my wife.
Performance
Appraisal
Employed by Karis
Medical

A nominee is her

daughter

Is a member of a

committee that is
nominated



18/11/2021

18/11/2021

18/082022

18/08/2022

15/09/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

17/11/2022

17/11/2022

15/12/2022

Cr Tony Smith

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Bernie Daly

CEO Stuart Hobley

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

Cr Alison Harris

Cr Todd Harris

CEO Stuart Hobley

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Councillor Officer

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Councillor Officer

OCM

oc™M

oc™M

OCM

oc™M

OCM

oCc™M

OCM

OCM

oc™M

OCM

18/11/2021

18/11/2021

18/08/2022

18/08/2022

15/09/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

17/11/2022

17/11/2022

15/12/2022

Impartiality
Interest

Impartiality
Interest

Financial and
Proximity
Interest

Financial
Interest

Financial and
Proximity
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest

Financial
Interest
Financial
Interest
Financial

Interest

Financial
Interest

Item 9.9

Item 9.9

Item 9.10

Item 9.10

Item 9.8

Item 9.11

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Item 9.12

Nomination for Citizenship of
the Year — Shire of Cunderdin

Nomination for Citizenship of
the Year — Shire of Cunderdin

Purchase Land- Lots
45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street

Purchase Land- Lots
45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street

Cunderdin Community Gym —
Transfer of governance

Annual Performance Review —
Chief Executive Officer
Purchase Land- Lots
45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street

Purchase Land- Lots
45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street
Purchase Land- Lots
45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street
Purchase Land- Lots

45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street

Annual Performance Review —
Chief Executive Officer

Is a member of a
committee that is
nominated
Submitted a
nomination of
Citizenship of the
Year nominee.
Married to Co-
owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Co-owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Financial Member
and Committee
Member
Performance
Appraisal
Married to Co-
owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Co-owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Married to Co-
owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Co-owner of Lots
45,46,47& 48
Hodgson Street
Performance
Appraisal



