

## Disclosure of Interest Register

Elected Members: Local Government Act 1995 S5.61 & S5.65, Local Government (Model Code of Conduct) Regulations 2021 Schedule 1 Division 4 regulation 22 LG Employees: Local Government Act 1995 S5.70 or S5.71, Local Government (Administration) Regulation 1996 Part 4A Division2, regulation 19AD

Date of Disclosure	Name	Office Held	Meeting Type	Date of Meeting	Type of Interest	Item No.	Agenda Item (Heading)	Nature of Interest	Extent of Interest (If required)
15/03/2018	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	15/03/2018	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.6	Department of Sport and Recreation Community Sport Recreation Facility Fund	Related to Committee member	
15/03/2018	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	15/03/2018	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.6	Department of Sport and Recreation Community Sport Recreation Facility Fund	Related to Committee member	
19/04/2018	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	OCM	19/04/2018	Impartiality Interest	Item 11.2	Proposed Purchase – Lot 7, Main Street	Member of the Cunderdin Lions Club	
20/09/2018	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	20/09/2020	Financial Interest	Item 9.8	Request for Sponsorship – Cunderdin Movie Night	Treasurer of CRC	
20/12/2018	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	ОСМ	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Policy – Elected Member Recognition of Service	Recognition of Service	
20/12/2018	Cr Bernie Daly	Elected Member	OCM	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Policy – Elected Member Recognition of Service	Recognition of Service	
20/12/2018	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Policy – Elected Member Recognition of Service	Recognition of Service	
20/12/2018	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Policy – Elected Member Recognition of Service	Recognition of Service	
20/12/2018	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Policy – Elected Member Recognition of Service	Recognition of Service	
20/12/2018	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	OCM	20/12/2018	Financial Interest	Item 12.1	Proposed RAV Upgrade	Applicants for RAV rating	
21/03/2019	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	21/03/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.4	Old Tennis Club, 51 Lundy Ave	Lodged a submission regarding this item	

21/03/2019	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	21/03/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.4	Old Tennis Club, 51 Lundy Ave	Lodged a submission regarding this item
21/03/2019	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	21/03/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 12.1	Proposed RAV Upgrade	Have done business with the applicant
20/06/2019	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/06/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.7	CSRC Lease Agreement	Chair of CSRC committee
20/06/2019	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/06/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.7	CSRC Lease Agreement	Married to chair of CSRC committee
20/06/2019	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	OCM	20/06/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.7	CSRC Lease Agreement	On the CSRC committee
18/07/2019	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/06/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.4	CSRC Lease Agreement	Chair of CSRC committee
18/07/2019	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/06/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.4	CSRC Lease Agreement	Married chair of CSRC committee
18/07/2019	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	18/07/2019	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.4	CSRC Lease Agreement	Member of the CSRC
14/09/2019	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	19/09/2019	Financial Interest	Item 10.2	Cunderdin Primary Health Centre	Employed by Karis Medical Group
19/09/2019	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	19/09/2019	Financial Interest	Item 10.2	Cunderdin Primary Health Centre	Wife by Karis Medical Group
19/03/2020	CEO Stuart Hobley	Council Officer	OCM	19/03/2020	Financial Interest	Item 13.3	Annual Performance Review	CEO Contract
19/03/2020	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	19/03/2020	Impartiality interest	Item 12.1	Proposed RAV upgrade	Farms nearby prosed roads
19/03/2020	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	19/03/2020	Impartiality Interest	Item 12.1	Proposed RAV upgrade	Farms nearby prosed roads
06/08/2020	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	SCM	06/08/2020	Financial Interest	Item 5.1	Agreement to use new Doctor surgery	Employed by Karis Medical Group
06/08/2020	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	SCM	06/08/2020	Financial Interest	Item 5.1	Agreement to use new Doctor surgery	Wife employed by Karis Medical Group
20/08/2020	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/08/2020	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Cunderdin Primary Health – Update	Employed by Karis Medical Group
20/08/2020	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/08/2020	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Cunderdin Primary Health – Update	Wife employed by Karis Medical Group
20/08/2020	Cr Sam Stewart	Elected Member	ОСМ	20/08/2020	Proximity Interest	Item 10.1	Action Regarding Noise from a Generator – Lot 234 Mitchell St, Meckering	Lives behind applicant
17/09/2020	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	OCM	17/09/2020	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.5	Cunderdin Tennis Club Inc – Annual Lease Payment	Member of the Cunderdin Tennis Club
17/09/2020	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	17/09/2020	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.5	Cunderdin Tennis Club Inc – Annual Lease Payment	Son is President of Cunderdin Tennis Club

17/12/2020	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Financial Interest	Item 11.1	Development Application – Lot 254 (21) Margaret St, Cunderdin	Own shares in Cunderdin Farmers Co-op
17/12/2020	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Financial Interest	Item 11.1	Development Application – Lot 254 (21) Margaret St, Cunderdin	Own shares in Cunderdin Farmers Co-op
17/12/2020	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Financial Interest	Item 11.1	Development Application – Lot 254 (21) Margaret St, Cunderdin	Own shares in Cunderdin Farmers Co-op
17/12/2020	Cr Norm Jenzen	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Financial Interest	ltem 11.1	Development Application – Lot 254 (21) Margaret St, Cunderdin	Own shares in Cunderdin Farmers Co-op
17/12/2020	Cr Bernie Daly	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.9	Cunderdin Men's Shed – MOU	President of the Cunderdin Men's Shed
17/12/2020	Cr Dennis Whisson	Elected Member	OCM	17/12/2020	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.11	Request for family recognition with the Shire of Cunderdin	Family Orientated
18/03/2021	Cr Norm Jenzen	Trust Board Member	CCCT	18/03/2021	Financial Interest	Item 4.2	Cunderdin Sport and Recreation Centre – Solar panel Loan	President of CSRC Inc
18/03/2021	Cr Sam Stewart	Elected Member	OCM	18/03/2021	Proximity Interest	Item 9.7	Reserve Price – Lot 201 Bourke St, Meckering	Owns and lives on property next door.
18/03/2021	CEO Stuart Hobley	Council Officer	ОСМ	18/03/2021	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.13	Adoption of Policy on Appointing an Acting CEO	Policy related to current position
18/03/2021	CEO Stuart Hobley	Council Officer	ОСМ	18/03/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Model Standards for CEO Recruitments, Performance and Termination	Policy relates to current position
18/03/2021	DCEO Hayley Byrnes	Council Officer	ОСМ	18/03/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Adoption of Policy on Appointing an Acting CEO	Policy relates to current position
20/5/2021	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	ОСМ	20/05/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.15	Justice of the Peace Application	Application directly involve myself.
20/05/2021	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/05/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.15	Justice of the Peace Application	Application is for my wife.
22/07/2021	CEO Stuart Hobley	Councillor Officer	OCM	22/07/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Annual Performance Review – Chief Executive Officer	Performance Appraisal
18/08/2021	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	ОСМ	18/08/2021	Financial Interest	Item 9.9	Lease Portion of Cunderdin Health Centre for Doctors Surgery	Employed by Karis Medical
18/11/2021	DCEO Mrs Hayley Byrnes	Councillor Officer	OCM	18/11/2021	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.9	Nomination for Citizenship of the Year – Shire of Cunderdin	A nominee is her daughter
18/11/2021	Cr Bernie Daly	Elected Member	OCM	18/11/2021	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.9	Nomination for Citizenship of the Year – Shire of Cunderdin	Is a member of a committee that is nominated

18/11/2021	Cr Tony Smith	Elected Member	OCM	18/11/2021	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.9	Nomination for Citizenship of the Year – Shire of Cunderdin	Is a member of a committee that is nominated
18/11/2021	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	18/11/2021	Impartiality Interest	Item 9.9	Nomination for Citizenship of the Year – Shire of Cunderdin	Submitted a nomination of Citizenship of the Year nominee.
18/082022	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	18/08/2022	Financial and Proximity Interest	Item 9.10	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Married to Co- owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
18/08/2022	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	ОСМ	18/08/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.10	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Co-owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
15/09/2022	Cr Bernie Daly	Elected Member	OCM	15/09/2022	Financial and Proximity Interest	Item 9.8	Cunderdin Community Gym – Transfer of governance	Financial Member and Committee Member
20/10/2022	CEO Stuart Hobley	Councillor Officer	OCM	20/10/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.11	Annual Performance Review – Chief Executive Officer	Performance Appraisal
20/10/2022	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/10/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Married to Co- owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
20/10/2022	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	OCM	20/10/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Co-owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
17/11/2022	Cr Alison Harris	Elected Member	OCM	17/11/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Married to Co- owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
17/11/2022	Cr Todd Harris	Elected Member	ОСМ	17/11/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Purchase Land- Lots 45,46,47&48 Hodgson Street	Co-owner of Lots 45,46,47& 48 Hodgson Street
15/12/2022	CEO Stuart Hobley	Councillor Officer	ОСМ	15/12/2022	Financial Interest	Item 9.12	Annual Performance Review – Chief Executive Officer	Performance Appraisal